
 

2015 Gilmour Academy Paul Primeau Invitational 

GRAY DIVISION GIRLS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Oct. 2, 2015 

57 DEGREES OVERCAST AND WINDY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Gilmour Acad             46    2    8    9   13   14   22   27  19:25.7  1:26.7 

  2 Solon                    69    3    4    5   28   29   54   58  19:30.0  1:55.6 

  3 No. Royalton             80   10   16   17   18   19   25   36  20:07.0  0:43.0 

  4 Rocky River              86    6    7   15   23   35   37   47  20:01.1  1:31.4 

  5 St. Joseph Acad         115    1   11   30   32   41   51   57  20:08.5  3:00.5 

  6 Avon Lake               152   20   21   26   39   46   53   56  20:50.8  1:07.9 

  7 Kenston                 189   33   34   38   40   44   45   48  21:06.1  0:45.9 

  8 Mentor                  242   31   49   50   52   60   61   64  21:35.5  1:39.3 

  9 Westlake                257   24   42   59   65   67   79       22:03.5  2:58.6 

 10 North                   278   12   43   62   80   81            24:15.2  9:39.2 

 11 Lake Catholic           333   55   63   69   72   74   77   78  23:07.4  2:14.0 

 12 Avon                    348   66   68   70   71   73   75   76  23:29.3  0:42.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Euclid 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Gilmour Acad 

    2  Hannah Markel, 12          18:26.6    5:57 

    8  Katie Engle, 9             19:27.3    6:17 

    9  Gabriela Iademarco, 11     19:30.4    6:18 

   13  Isabel Greene, 10          19:50.9    6:24 

   14  Alannah Barton, 9          19:53.2    6:25 

   22  Kelly Davis, 12            20:27.4    6:36 

   27  Anne Greene, 9             20:32.7    6:38 

Total Time = 1:37:08.2     Total Places = 46 

 

2. Solon 

    3  Olivia Howell, 9           18:38.0    6:01 

    4  Louiza Wise, 12            18:43.3    6:02 

    5  Hailey Erikkla, 10         19:02.3    6:08 

   28  Elsa Mabey, 9              20:33.0    6:38 



   29  Emily Hansen, 11           20:33.6    6:38 

   54  Pauline Povitsky, 10       21:46.8    7:02 

   58  Hannah Hirko, 10           21:54.8    7:04 

Total Time = 1:37:30.0     Total Places = 69 

 

3. No. Royalton 

   10  Elise Chojnacki, 10        19:38.0    6:20 

   16  Alex Kuzma, 10             20:05.9    6:29 

   17  Taylor Badamo, 12          20:10.6    6:30 

   18  Anna Martin, 10            20:19.4    6:33 

   19  Olivia Reichenbach, 10     20:21.0    6:34 

   25  Kaitlyn Dzuroff, 12        20:31.8    6:37 

   36  Isabella Kuzma, 12         21:06.9    6:49 

Total Time = 1:40:34.7     Total Places = 80 

 

4. Rocky River 

    6  Anna Brandt, 11            19:21.2    6:15 

    7  Isabella Petrus, 9         19:24.3    6:16 

   15  Chloe Bierut, 12           19:59.4    6:27 

   23  Maria Chaves-Bernal, 9     20:28.4    6:36 

   35  Elise Pichola, 12          20:52.6    6:44 

   37  Allison Ladd, 10           21:09.8    6:50 

   47  Terri Sack, 12             21:34.1    6:57 

Total Time = 1:40:05.6     Total Places = 86 

 

5. St. Joseph Acad 

    1  Sydney Seymour, 10         18:21.9    5:55 

   11  Maggie Wagner, 11          19:41.2    6:21 

   30  Emily Conway, 10           20:36.4    6:39 

   32  Caitlyn Walsh, 10          20:40.5    6:40 

   41  Monica Hahn, 12            21:22.4    6:54 

   51  Alana Vovk, 11             21:42.8    7:00 

   57  Claudia Becker, 10         21:54.2    7:04 

Total Time = 1:40:42.3     Total Places = 115 

 

6. Avon Lake 

   20  Allie Spensley, 12         20:24.5    6:35 

   21  Audrey Spensley, 12        20:24.5    6:35 

   26  Faith Lengen, 10           20:32.5    6:38 

   39  Mackenzie Tyson, 9         21:20.3    6:53 

   46  Kate Balthaser, 10         21:32.4    6:57 

   53  Ava Juergens, 9            21:46.6    7:01 

   56  Gabrielle Post, 11         21:52.2    7:03 

Total Time = 1:44:14.0     Total Places = 152 

 

7. Kenston 

   33  Kaitlin McGrath, 11        20:40.8    6:40 

   34  Paige Palmer, 11           20:50.8    6:43 

   38  Andrea Rengers, 11         21:11.2    6:50 

   40  Anna Snyder, 9             21:21.2    6:53 

   44  Lauren Lance, 12           21:26.7    6:55 

   45  Katie Grendell, 12         21:27.4    6:55 

   48  Arianna Iosue, 9           21:38.2    6:59 

Total Time = 1:45:30.5     Total Places = 189 

 

8. Mentor 

   31  Rosie Magro, 12            20:37.6    6:39 

   49  Elise Hanson, 12           21:38.9    6:59 

   50  Kristina Gara, 11          21:39.0    6:59 

   52  Carolyn Skledar, 12        21:45.1    7:01 

   60  Melody Jordan, 12          22:16.9    7:11 

   61  Morgan Stewart, 11         22:22.6    7:13 

   64  Kelsey Reider, 12          22:39.6    7:19 



Total Time = 1:47:57.3     Total Places = 242 

 

9. Westlake 

   24  Michelle Appel, 12         20:29.4    6:37 

   42  Alexis Sole, 11            21:24.1    6:54 

   59  Ellen Wagner, 12           22:01.3    7:06 

   65  Jordan Sherwin, 11         22:54.6    7:23 

   67  Katie Liggett, 12          23:28.0    7:34 

   79  Abigail Ogonek, 11         27:17.4    8:48 

Total Time = 1:50:17.2     Total Places = 257 

 

10. North 

   12  Sydnie Schwenk, 11         19:47.1    6:23 

   43  Jordan Kati, 12            21:25.0    6:55 

   62  Ashleigh Crawford, 11      22:32.0    7:16 

   80  Vidhi Patel, 10            28:05.6    9:04 

   81  Hope Sloop, 12             29:26.3    9:30 

Total Time = 2:01:15.7     Total Places = 278 

 

11. Lake Catholic 

   55  Abbey Rojeck, 11           21:48.7    7:02 

   63  Maisie Crowley, 10         22:32.5    7:16 

   69  Samantha Antalovich, 12    23:31.1    7:35 

   72  Michaela Quirk, 11         23:41.9    7:39 

   74  Anna Mancari, 10           24:02.6    7:45 

   77  Katelyn McLaughlin, 10     24:55.3    8:02 

   78  Delaney Crowley, 9         25:35.0    8:15 

Total Time = 1:55:36.7     Total Places = 333 

 

12. Avon 

   66  Katherine Buller, 10       23:03.7    7:26 

   68  Lauren Smith, 9            23:30.3    7:35 

   70  Molly Ptacek, 10           23:33.0    7:36 

   71  Sarah Perusek, 10          23:33.1    7:36 

   73  Julia Koehler, 12          23:46.3    7:40 

   75  Allison Kortowich, 9       24:15.5    7:50 

   76  Melissa Morales, 12        24:39.1    7:57 

Total Time = 1:57:26.2     Total Places = 348 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Sydney Seymour, 10         18:21.9    5:55  St. Joseph Acad       

    2     2  Hannah Markel, 12          18:26.6    5:57  Gilmour Acad          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
    3     3  Olivia Howell, 9           18:38.0    6:01  Solon                 

    4     4  Louiza Wise, 12            18:43.3    6:02  Solon                 

    5     5  Hailey Erikkla, 10         19:02.3    6:08  Solon                 

    6     6  Anna Brandt, 11            19:21.2    6:15  Rocky River           

    7     7  Isabella Petrus, 9         19:24.3    6:16  Rocky River           

    8     8  Katie Engle, 9             19:27.3    6:17  Gilmour Acad          

    9     9  Gabriela Iademarco, 11     19:30.4    6:18  Gilmour Acad          

   10    10  Elise Chojnacki, 10        19:38.0    6:20  No. Royalton          

   11    11  Maggie Wagner, 11          19:41.2    6:21  St. Joseph Acad       

   12    12  Sydnie Schwenk, 11         19:47.1    6:23  North                 



   13    13  Isabel Greene, 10          19:50.9    6:24  Gilmour Acad          

   14    14  Alannah Barton, 9          19:53.2    6:25  Gilmour Acad          

   15    15  Chloe Bierut, 12           19:59.4    6:27  Rocky River           

   16    16  Alex Kuzma, 10             20:05.9    6:29  No. Royalton          

   17    17  Taylor Badamo, 12          20:10.6    6:30  No. Royalton          

   18    18  Anna Martin, 10            20:19.4    6:33  No. Royalton          

   19    19  Olivia Reichenbach, 10     20:21.0    6:34  No. Royalton          

   20    20  Allie Spensley, 12         20:24.5    6:35  Avon Lake             

   21    21  Audrey Spensley, 12        20:24.5    6:35  Avon Lake             

   22    22  Kelly Davis, 12            20:27.4    6:36  Gilmour Acad          

   23    23  Maria Chaves-Bernal, 9     20:28.4    6:36  Rocky River           

   24    24  Michelle Appel, 12         20:29.4    6:37  Westlake              

   25    25  Kaitlyn Dzuroff, 12        20:31.8    6:37  No. Royalton          

   26    26  Faith Lengen, 10           20:32.5    6:38  Avon Lake             

   27    27  Anne Greene, 9             20:32.7    6:38  Gilmour Acad          

   28    28  Elsa Mabey, 9              20:33.0    6:38  Solon                 

   29    29  Emily Hansen, 11           20:33.6    6:38  Solon                 

   30    30  Emily Conway, 10           20:36.4    6:39  St. Joseph Acad       

   31    31  Rosie Magro, 12            20:37.6    6:39  Mentor                

   32    32  Caitlyn Walsh, 10          20:40.5    6:40  St. Joseph Acad       

   33    33  Kaitlin McGrath, 11        20:40.8    6:40  Kenston               

   34        Bree Zedar, 11             20:41.6    6:41  Gilmour Acad          

   35    34  Paige Palmer, 11           20:50.8    6:43  Kenston               

   36    35  Elise Pichola, 12          20:52.6    6:44  Rocky River           

   37        Katherine Clark, 11        20:54.0    6:45  Gilmour Acad          

   38    36  Isabella Kuzma, 12         21:06.9    6:49  No. Royalton          

   39    37  Allison Ladd, 10           21:09.8    6:50  Rocky River           

   40    38  Andrea Rengers, 11         21:11.2    6:50  Kenston               

   41        Katelyn Kato, 11           21:17.8    6:52  Euclid                

   42    39  Mackenzie Tyson, 9         21:20.3    6:53  Avon Lake             

   43    40  Anna Snyder, 9             21:21.2    6:53  Kenston               

   44    41  Monica Hahn, 12            21:22.4    6:54  St. Joseph Acad       

   45    42  Alexis Sole, 11            21:24.1    6:54  Westlake              

   46    43  Jordan Kati, 12            21:25.0    6:55  North                 

   47    44  Lauren Lance, 12           21:26.7    6:55  Kenston               

   48    45  Katie Grendell, 12         21:27.4    6:55  Kenston               

   49    46  Kate Balthaser, 10         21:32.4    6:57  Avon Lake             

   50    47  Terri Sack, 12             21:34.1    6:57  Rocky River           

   51        Emily Butler, 11           21:36.0    6:58  No. Royalton          

   52    48  Arianna Iosue, 9           21:38.2    6:59  Kenston               

   53    49  Elise Hanson, 12           21:38.9    6:59  Mentor                

   54    50  Kristina Gara, 11          21:39.0    6:59  Mentor                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   55    51  Alana Vovk, 11             21:42.8    7:00  St. Joseph Acad       

   56    52  Carolyn Skledar, 12        21:45.1    7:01  Mentor                

   57        Erin Bennett, 12           21:46.5    7:01  Kenston               

   58    53  Ava Juergens, 9            21:46.6    7:01  Avon Lake             

   59    54  Pauline Povitsky, 10       21:46.8    7:02  Solon                 

   60    55  Abbey Rojeck, 11           21:48.7    7:02  Lake Catholic         

   61    56  Gabrielle Post, 11         21:52.2    7:03  Avon Lake             

   62    57  Claudia Becker, 10         21:54.2    7:04  St. Joseph Acad       

   63    58  Hannah Hirko, 10           21:54.8    7:04  Solon                 

   64    59  Ellen Wagner, 12           22:01.3    7:06  Westlake              

   65        Clare Hientel, 10          22:01.5    7:06  Avon Lake             

   66    60  Melody Jordan, 12          22:16.9    7:11  Mentor                

   67        Mya Ober, 11               22:19.1    7:12  Kenston               

   68    61  Morgan Stewart, 11         22:22.6    7:13  Mentor                

   69        Daniella Saul, 11          22:24.3    7:14  St. Joseph Acad       

   70    62  Ashleigh Crawford, 11      22:32.0    7:16  North                 

   71    63  Maisie Crowley, 10         22:32.5    7:16  Lake Catholic         

   72    64  Kelsey Reider, 12          22:39.6    7:19  Mentor                



   73        Mackenzie Jacob, 11        22:46.3    7:21  Avon Lake             

   74    65  Jordan Sherwin, 11         22:54.6    7:23  Westlake              

   75    66  Katherine Buller, 10       23:03.7    7:26  Avon                  

   76        Adrienne Kvaka, 10         23:24.3    7:33  Solon                 

   77        Celina Vuyancih, 11        23:26.3    7:34  Euclid                

   78    67  Katie Liggett, 12          23:28.0    7:34  Westlake              

   79    68  Lauren Smith, 9            23:30.3    7:35  Avon                  

   80    69  Samantha Antalovich, 12    23:31.1    7:35  Lake Catholic         

   81    70  Molly Ptacek, 10           23:33.0    7:36  Avon                  

   82    71  Sarah Perusek, 10          23:33.1    7:36  Avon                  

   83    72  Michaela Quirk, 11         23:41.9    7:39  Lake Catholic         

   84    73  Julia Koehler, 12          23:46.3    7:40  Avon                  

   85    74  Anna Mancari, 10           24:02.6    7:45  Lake Catholic         

   86    75  Allison Kortowich, 9       24:15.5    7:50  Avon                  

   87    76  Melissa Morales, 12        24:39.1    7:57  Avon                  

   88        Hannah Waters, 11          24:43.8    7:59  Avon                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   89    77  Katelyn McLaughlin, 10     24:55.3    8:02  Lake Catholic         

   90        Chalara Sutton, 11         25:30.4    8:14  Euclid                

   91    78  Delaney Crowley, 9         25:35.0    8:15  Lake Catholic         

   92        Chloe Keating, 9           27:03.6    8:44  Lake Catholic         

   93    79  Abigail Ogonek, 11         27:17.4    8:48  Westlake              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   94    80  Vidhi Patel, 10            28:05.6    9:04  North                 

   95        Remi Colwill, 9            28:26.4    9:10  Lake Catholic         

   96    81  Hope Sloop, 12             29:26.3    9:30  North                 
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